File No.C-853013/2/2020-Confidential-SGO-Part(1)



टेलिफैक्स +91-135-2744064,2743331 Website www.surveyofindia.gov.in E-Mail sgo.conf.soi@gov.in भारतीय सर्वेक्षण विभाग SURVEY OF INDIA



By Email

भारत के महासर्वेक्षक का कार्यालय हाथीबडकला एस्टेट, डाक बक्स सं० 37, देहरादून-248001 (उत्तराखण्ड)-भारत। DEHRA DUN-248001 (UTTARAKHAND), INDIA

Dated 19th May, 2023

No.C-1923 /853-SAG

То

The Additional Surveyor General, Eastern Zone, Survey of India, Kolkata

Sub: Charge of Addl SG, North Eastern Zone

Ref: (i) This office letter No.C-1844/853-SAG dated 11th May, 2023.

(ii)This office letter No.C-4013/701-Director dated 23rd July, 2022.

Consequent upon promotion of Shri P V Rajasekhar to the post of Additional Surveyor General vide this office letter under reference (i) and in continuation of this office letter under reference (ii) above, Shri P V Rajasekhar, Addl Surveyor General, Eastern Zone will also hold the additional charge of Additional Surveyor General, North Eastern Zone, Shillong in addition to his own duties, until further orders.

(Prashant Kumar) Deputy Surveyor General for Surveyor General of India

DISTRIBUTION:

- The Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Science & Technology, (Department of Science & Technology), Technology Bhawan, New Mehrauli Road, New Delhi – 110016 (Kind Attn: Shri Prem Kumar, Under Secretary (SMP) DST) with reference to their letter No.SM/01/6/2021 dated 22nd July, 2022 for information, please.
- 2. The Addl SG, North Eastern Zone for information & necessary action.
- 3. **The Directors**: Assam & Nagaland GDC / Meghalaya & Arunachal Pradesh GDC/ TMMz GDC for information.
- 4. The Accounts Officers: RP&AO, Kolkata.
- 5. The Office Suptdt, Estt.1 Section/Vigilance Section/ Legal Cell for information.
- 6. The Web Adm, SGO for uploading on SoI Website.